Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

## No: - 1021 PWD-11041/8/2020-WORKS WING

Dated: 10.08.2020

## ADDENDUM

With reference to this department's Notification No.178 dated 20.12.2019, the undersigned is directed to say that it is mentioned in Sub Para-12.d below Para-10 of Notification No.178 dated 20.12.2019, as South West IT Division, P.W.Dte, head quarter at Medinipur Town on creation;. The undersigned is further stated that the said Sub Para-12.d below Para-10 to be read in the following manner.

Particulars as stated in Sub Para-12.d below	Revised Particulars after addition in
Para-10 in the Notification No.178 dated	continuation of Notification No.178 dated
20.12.2019	20.12.2019 to be read as
South West IT Division, P.W.Dte, head quarter at Medinipur Town on creation	South West IT Division, P.W.Dte, head quarter at Medinipur Town on creation from abolition of Bidhannagar IT Division, P.W.Dte with surrendering all respective posts of Bidhannagar IT Division, P.W.Dte and the said post of Bidhannagar IT Division will be included in South West IT Division, P.W.Dte

2. This has the approval of the Additional Chief Secretary, P.W.D.

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

## No: - 1021/1(50) PWD-11041/8/2020-WORKS WING

Dated: 10.08.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.
  - 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
  - 3. The Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
  - 4. The E-in-C & ex-officio Secretary, PWD.
  - 5. The F.A., PWD.

  - The Chief Engineer, \_\_\_\_\_\_ P.W. Dte.
    The Chief Engineer, \_\_\_\_\_\_ P.W.(Roads) Dte. / NH Wing, P.W.(R) Dte/ PIU(ROB), P.W.(R)Dte
  - 8. The Chief Engineer, Electrical, P.W.Dte
  - 9. The Chief Engineer, Electrical Planning, P.W.Dte
  - 10. The Superintending Engineer, \_\_\_\_\_ Circle, P.W. / P.W. (Roads) Dte.
  - 11. Copy for PWD website.
  - 12. Guard File.
  - 13. Office Copy.

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal D-- Lis Manira D